

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10469/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2012  
in WP No. 1326/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay at Nagpur)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLATA MURLIDHAR SONWANE @S.A.CHAVRE &  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...../2015(CC No. 11274/2013)  
(With Office Report)S.L.P.(C)...../205( CC No. 12372/2013)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay  
in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 09/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E ROn request of the learned counsel for the  
State/Petitioner re-notify on 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2015.(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER