

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10469/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2012 in WP No.1326/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLATA MURLIDHAR SONWANE @S.A.CHAVRE &
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11274/2013 - (With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12372/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 01/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Adsure,Adv.(Not present)
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder affidavit shall be filed within four weeks from today.
List the matters on 2nd July, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.05.02
13:04:43 IST
Reason:

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar