

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10469/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2012 in WP No. 1326/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMLATA MURLIDHAR SONWANE @S.A.CHAVRE &

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11274/2013

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12372/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 21/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We find no reason to entertain these Special Leave
Petitions, which are, accordingly, dismissed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

